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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 
Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/    

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 
Interested Solicitation 

 
CBI International Group, 

Inc. 

 
Sherlyn Parker 

 
Ph: 404-315-9889 

 
cbuzz.bus@gmail.com 

 
Subcontractor 

 
Y 

 
Not Applicable 

 
2024-100009-RFP 

 
Fairway Fleet Services 

 
Melissa Mack 

 
Ph: 603-547-0591 

 
M.mack@fairwayelectricinc.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

2024-100009-RFP 
2024-100014-ITB 

24-101684-ITB 

 
Alif Transport, Inc.  

 
Hassan Alhassan  

 
Ph: 404-399-9339 

 
Info@aliftransport.com 

 
Prime 

 
Y 

 
Undecided 

 
Not Applicable 

 
EagleScreen, LLC 

 
Michael Kemple 

 
Ph: 646-793-4749 

 
mkemple@eaglescreen.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100009-RFP 

 
RK Reeves & Associates, 

Inc. 

 
Corine G. Walker 

 
Ph:770-841-9315  

 
corine@rkreeves.com 

 
Not Applicable 

 
Y 

 
Not Applicable 

 
Not Applicable 

 
Dokun Technologies, LLC 

 
Solomon 

Adedokun 

 
Ph: 678-935-0136 

 
info@dokuntech.com 

 
Undecided 

 
Y 

 
Undecided 

 
Not Applicable 

 
The W. W. Williams 

Company, LLC 

 
Tim Addis 

 
Ph: 404-202-9875 

 
taddis@wwwilliams.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 
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Carolina Environmental 

Systems, Inc. 

 
Ashley Wiles 

 
Ph: 336-869-9900 

 
awiles@cesrefuse.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Metals & Materials 

Engineers, LLC 

 
Jan Eldredge 

 
Ph: 678-691-3747 

 
Spierre@mmelab.com 

 
Undecided 

 
Y 

 
Undecided 

 
24-101684-ITB 

 
Aforcehire and HRRC 

 
Theresa Jones 

 
Ph: 404-777-6890 

 
theresa.jones@aforcehire.com 

 
Undecided 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100009-RFP 

 
Fairway Fleet Services, LLC 

 
Haley Coulters 

 
Ph: 603-316-5350 

 
h.coulters@fairwayelectricinc.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Facility Maintenance & 

Services Group 

 
Lawanda Brown 

 
Ph: 678-770-9474 

 
lawandab@facilitymsg.com 

 
Subcontract

or 

 
Y 

 
Undecided 

 
Not Applicable 

 
Fairway Fleet Services, LLC 

 
Jesse Shackelford 

 
Ph: 770-584-8713 

 
j.shackelford@fairwayelectricinc.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Farmers Glass, LLC 

 
Anthony Brooks 

 
Ph: 770-948-0186 

 
farmersglass@yahoo.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 
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Status 
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Plan to Respond 
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Interested Solicitation 

 
Capital City Machine Shop 

 
Charlie Sciara 

 
Ph: 470-506-4023 

 
Cscura@capitalcitymachineshop.co

m 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Dobbs Equipment, LLC 

 
Blake Smith 

 
Ph: 470-694-1269 

 
blake.smith@dobbsequipment.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Urecker Watts 

 
Urecker Watts 

 
Ph: 404-645-1746 

 
Ureckerwatts@yahoo.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100009-RFP 

 
Hardy Collision 

 
Stephen Speer 

 
Ph: 770-443-2225 

 
sspeer@hardyautomotive.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Hardy Collision 

 
Mike Roberts 

 
Ph: 770-445-9411 

 
mroberts@hardyautomotive.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Creative Services, Inc. 

 
Jerrold Sklar 

 
Ph: 817-907-8775 

 
Jsklar@creativeservices.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Undecided 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Peak Performance Collision 

Solutions 

 
Thimothy 
Burroughs 

 
Ph: 470-767-6917 

 
Thimothy@peakpeformancecollisio

n.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 
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Engine Builders of Atlanta, 

LLC 

 
Brett Fuller 

 
Ph: 404-901-7744 

 
bfuller@eboa.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Clark Truck Repair 

 
Jeremiah Clark 

 
Ph: 404-229-4228 

 
jclark@clarktruckrepairga.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Undecided 

 
2024-100014-ITB 

 
Arch Staffing and 
Consulting, LLC 

 
Lomas Melonson 

 
Ph: 832-527-0998 

 
lomas.melonson@archstaffing.us 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100009-RFP 

 
COTG2021, LLC 

 
Felicia Prince 

 
Ph: 305-910-1663 

 
Felicia.prince@cotg2021.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100009-RFP 

 
Tranzlation Global 

 
Malcolm Sales 

 
Ph: 404-407-0558 

 
malcolm.sales@tranzlationglobal.c

om 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100009-RFP 

 
Springs & Suspension, Inc. 

 
Melinda Bray 

 
Ph: 470-225-1757 

 
melinda.bray@springsandsuspensi

on.com 

 
Prime 

 
N 

 
Yes 

 
2024-100014-ITB 
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Solicitations Announced: 

 

2024-100009-RFP 

 

2024-100014-ITB 

 

24-101684-ITB 

 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/

